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Stricken language would be deleted from present law. Underlined language would be added to present law.

State of Arkansas

815t General Assembly A Bill ACT 1104 OF 1997
Regular Session, 1997 HOUSE BILL 2170

By: Representative Flanagin

For An Act To Be Entitled
“AN ACT TO AMEND A. C. A. & 7-9-124, THE VOTER REG STRATI ON
S| GNATURE | MAGI NG SYSTEM AND TO AMEND A. C. A. ©26- 54- 104( b)
CONCERNI NG THE ANNUAL FRANCHI SE TAX; AND FOR OTHER
PURPCSES. "

Subtitle
" AN ACT CONCERNI NG THE VOTER
REG STRATI ON SI GNATURE | MAGI NG SYSTEM
AND THE ANNUAL FRANCHI SE TAX. "

BE | T ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 7-9-124, the Voter Registration Signature

| magi ng System is anmended to read as follows:

"7-9-124. Voter Registration Signature imging system

(a) There is hereby established in the office of the Secretary of State

a voter registration signature imaging system and the Secretary of State is

authorized to acquire and maintain the necessary equi pment and facilities to
accompdat e the system

(b) The Department of Conmputer Services shall cooperate with and assi st
the Secretary of State in deternmining the conputer equipnent and software

needed in the office of the Secretary of State for the voter registration

signature imagi ng system
(c) There is hereby created on the books of the Treasurer of State, the
Auditor of State, and the Chief Fiscal Oficer of the State a fund to be known

as the Voter Registration Signature |nmaging System Fund."

SECTI ON 2. Arkansas Code 19-6-478 is anended to read as foll ows:
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"19-6-478. Voter Registration Signature |Imging System Fund.

The Voter Registration Signature | maging System Fund shall consist of

t hose special revenues as specified in subdivision (179) of 8 19-6-301, there
to be used by the Secretary of State to acquire and maintain the necessary

equi prent and facilities to acconmodate the voter registration signhature

i mgi ng system as set out in 8 7-9-124 and ¢ 26-54-104."

SECTI ON 3. Arkansas Code 26-54-104(b), concerning the annual franchise
tax, is anmended to read as foll ows:

"(b)(1) In addition to the annual franchise taxes levied in ¢ 26-54-
104, there is hereby levied a franchise tax of three dollars ($3.00) per year
on each corporation required to report and renit franchi se taxes under that
section. All revenues derived fromthe additional franchise tax levied in
this section shall be deposited in the State Treasury as special revenues and

shall be credited to the Voter Registration Signature |nmaging System Fund and

shall be used exclusively for acquiring and operating a voter registration

signature imagi ng systemin the office of the Secretary of State.
(2) There is hereby created on the books of the Treasurer of State, the
Auditor of State, and the Chief Fiscal Oficer of the State a fund to be known

as the Voter Registration Signature |nmaging System Fund."

SECTION 4. Al provisions of this act of a general and permanent nature
are anendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code

Revi si on Comni ssi on shall incorporate the sane in the Code.

SECTION 5. If any provision of this act or the application thereof to
any person or circunstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect
ot her provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect w thout
the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this

act are declared to be severable.
SECTION 6. Al laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are

her eby repeal ed.

APPROVED: 4- 03- 97
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